## GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ASSOCIATED HOSPITAL, UDHAMPUR



## PRINCIPAL GMC, UDHAMPUR

Phone: 01992358062 Email: principal.gmcudh@jk.gov.in



## **CONSTITUTION OF COMMITTEE**

Sub: Constitution of Committee for taking over the completed works in different departments of GMC Udhampur.

In interest of Administration, a committee of following Officers/Officials is constituted as under:-

- 1. Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital GMC Udhampur.
- 2. Deputy Director Planning GMC Udhampur.
- 3. Head of the concerned Department/ Section.
- 4. Representative from electricity/ plumbing section.
- 5. Ravi Gupta MTS for maintaining official documents.

Dr. Mrityunjay Principal Govt. Medical College W Udhampur.

Dated: 06-04-2024.

No. GMC/UDH/2024-25/104-07

## Copy to:-

- 1. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC Udhampur for information and necessary action.
- 2. Deputy Director Planning GMC Udhampur.
- 3. Administrative officer, GMC Udhampur for information.
- 4. Incharge Website GMC Udhampur for uploading on official website of GMC Udhampur.